
 

2016/134 

Date of Vote: 14 January, 2016 
 

Billet d’État: XXIII of 2015 

Department: Home Department  

Subject: Domestic Abuse Strategy for Guernsey and Alderney 

Proposition: Amendment  

Proposed by: Deputy Y Burford       

Seconded by: Deputy S A James    
 

To delete proposition 1 and substitute therefor: 

“1. To approve the Domestic Abuse Strategy for Guernsey and Alderney 2016-2020 at an annual cost of 

£455,700, to include the additional services outlined in paragraph 7.7 of that policy letter and accordingly to 

direct the Treasury and Resources Department to transfer £73,000 from the budget reserve to the Home 

Department in 2016 and subsequently to adjust the cash limit of the Committee for Home Affairs by the same 

sum in each of the years 2017 to 2020.”. 

LOST:  Pour: 20  Contre: 21   Ne vote pas: 1    Absent: 5 

 

St. Peter Port South   Castel  
Deputy Peter A. Harwood C  Deputy Darren J. Duquemin C 
Deputy Jan Kuttelwascher C  Deputy Christopher J. Green A 
Deputy Barry L. Brehaut P  Deputy Mark H. Dorey P 
Deputy Roger Domaille A  Deputy Barry J. E. Paint A 
Deputy Allister H. Langlois A  Deputy Jonathan P. Le Tocq C 
Deputy Robert A. Jones P  Deputy Sandra A. James, MBE P 
   Deputy A. Hunter Adam C 
St. Peter Port North     
Deputy Michelle K. Le Clerc P  West  
Deputy John A. B. Gollop P  Deputy Roger A. Perrot C 
Deputy Peter A. Sherbourne P  Deputy Alvord H. Brouard C 
Deputy Richard Conder P  Deputy Arrun M. Wilkie C 
Deputy Charles Parkinson C  Deputy David de G. De Lisle C 
Deputy Elis G. Bebb P  Deputy Yvonne Burford P 
Deputy Lester C. Queripel P  Deputy David A. Inglis C 
     
St. Sampson   South-East  
Deputy Gavin A. St. Pier C  Deputy Heidi J. R. Soulsby P 
Deputy Kevin A. Stewart C  Deputy Robert W. Sillars P 
Deputy Peter L. Gillson C  Deputy Paul A. Luxon N 
Deputy Paul R. Le Pelley C  Deputy Michael G. O’Hara C 
Deputy Scott J. Ogier P  Deputy Francis W. Quin C 
Deputy Lyndon S. Trott C  Deputy Michael P. J. Hadley P 
     
Vale     
Deputy Matthew J. Fallaize P  Alderney Representative Louis E. Jean C 
Deputy David B. Jones A  Alderney Representative S. D. Graham McKinley, OBE P 
Deputy Laurie B. Queripel P    
Deputy Mary M. Lowe C    
Deputy Andrew R. Le Lièvre P    
Deputy Anthony Spruce C    
Deputy Garry M. Collins P    



 

2016/135 

Date of Vote: 14 January, 2016 
 

Billet d’État: XXIII of 2015 

Department: Home Department  

Subject: Domestic Abuse Strategy for Guernsey and Alderney 

Proposition: Amendment  

Proposed by: Deputy Y Burford       

Seconded by: Deputy S A James    
 

To delete Proposition 1 and substitute therefor: 

 

“1(a) To approve the Domestic Abuse Strategy for Guernsey and Alderney 2016-2020 at an annual cost of 

£455,700, to include the additional services outlined in paragraph 7.7 of that policy letter and accordingly to 

fund the additional services by reducing the Non-Formula Led 2016 revenue expenditure budgets of the 

following Departments, Committee, the Royal Court, the Law Officers and the States of Alderney by the 

following amounts: 

 £ 

Policy Council 2,300 

Treasury and Resources Department 4,600 

Commerce and Employment Department 2,600 

Culture and Leisure Department 700 

Education Department 18,000 

Environment Department 2,300 

Health and Social Services Department 28,600 

Home Department 7,900 

Housing Department 2,400 

Public Services Department 500 

Social Security Department 700 

Public Accounts Committee 100 

Scrutiny Committee 100 

Royal Court 600 

Law Officers 1,100 

States of Alderney 500 

TOTAL 73,000 

  

 

(b) To increase the 2016 revenue expenditure budget of the Home Department by £73,000 to fund the 

Domestic Abuse Strategy Additional Funding requested as outlined in the table at paragraph 7.7 of that 

Policy Letter. 

 

(c) To direct the Policy and Resources Committee to recommend Cash Limits for the Committee for 

Home Affairs in the years 2017-2020 that include a specific additional amount of £73,000 each year to fund 

the Domestic Abuse Strategy Additional Funding requested as outlined in the table at paragraph 7.7 of that 

Policy Letter to be funded by real terms decreases in Cash Limits for all other Committees". 

 

  



 

2016/135 

 

CARRIED:        Pour: 38  Contre: 4   Ne vote pas: 0    Absent: 5 

 

St. Peter Port South   Castel  
Deputy Peter A. Harwood P  Deputy Darren J. Duquemin P 
Deputy Jan Kuttelwascher P  Deputy Christopher J. Green A 
Deputy Barry L. Brehaut P  Deputy Mark H. Dorey P 
Deputy Roger Domaille A  Deputy Barry J. E. Paint A 
Deputy Allister H. Langlois A  Deputy Jonathan P. Le Tocq P 
Deputy Robert A. Jones P  Deputy Sandra A. James, MBE P 
   Deputy A. Hunter Adam P 
St. Peter Port North     
Deputy Michelle K. Le Clerc P  West  
Deputy John A. B. Gollop P  Deputy Roger A. Perrot C 
Deputy Peter A. Sherbourne P  Deputy Alvord H. Brouard P 
Deputy Richard Conder P  Deputy Arrun M. Wilkie P 
Deputy Charles Parkinson P  Deputy David de G. De Lisle C 
Deputy Elis G. Bebb P  Deputy Yvonne Burford P 
Deputy Lester C. Queripel P  Deputy David A. Inglis P 
     
St. Sampson   South-East  
Deputy Gavin A. St. Pier P  Deputy Heidi J. R. Soulsby P 
Deputy Kevin A. Stewart P  Deputy Robert W. Sillars P 
Deputy Peter L. Gillson P  Deputy Paul A. Luxon C 
Deputy Paul R. Le Pelley P  Deputy Michael G. O’Hara P 
Deputy Scott J. Ogier P  Deputy Francis W. Quin P 
Deputy Lyndon S. Trott P  Deputy Michael P. J. Hadley P 
     
Vale     
Deputy Matthew J. Fallaize P  Alderney Representative Louis E. Jean C 
Deputy David B. Jones A  Alderney Representative S. D. Graham McKinley, OBE P 
Deputy Laurie B. Queripel P    
Deputy Mary M. Lowe P    
Deputy Andrew R. Le Lièvre P    
Deputy Anthony Spruce P    
Deputy Garry M. Collins P    


	2015-134 - Billet XXIII - Article 9 - Amendment - Burford & James 1.pdf (p.1)
	2015-134 - Billet XXIII - Article 9 - Amendment - Burford & James 2.pdf (p.2-3)

